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GENERAL NOTES

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY FLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND  SPECIFICATIONS IF
APPLICABLE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC WORKS, BUREAU OF
ENGINEERING, CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 313-1280 AT LEAST FIVE (5)
WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY" AT |-800-257-TTTT AT LEAST 4& HOURS PRIOR
TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.

PROJECT BACKGROUND:
LOCATION:
ZONINs;
ELECTION DISTRICT: 5TH
PARCEL AREA: 353 AC
RECORDING REFERENCE: PLATS 21620

TAX MAP #46, GRIDS 3 §4
MXD-3

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS,
BUREAU OF UTILITIES AT (410) 313-4900 AT LEAST FIVE (5) NORKING DAYS PRIOR TO STARTING
ANY EXCAVATION WORK.

PROPOSED USE. OFFIGE BUILDING WITH POSSIBLE FIRST FLOOR RETAIL/RESTAURANT.

ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF BUILDING UNLESS OTHERIISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS ARE
MEASURED PERFENDICULAR OR RADIALLY BETWEEN ITEMS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,

EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY 1S SHOWN PER FIELD RUN SURVEY PERFORMED BY GUTSCHICK, LITTLE ¢
WEBER, PA. IN JULY, 202 AS WELL AS GRADES TAKEN FROM DESIGN PLANS FOR
CONSTRUCTION.

COORDINATES AND BEARINGS ARE BASED UPON THE '83 MD STATE COORDINATE SYSTEM (NAD
'83) AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS NO. 4IEA, 4IEB, 416A
AND NO 4682,

PROPERTY 15 ZONED MXD-3 PER THE 02/02/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN. COMP LITE
DATED 07/28/06 AND PER ZB-945M WAS APPROVED 12/29/00 AND ZB-I039M WAS APPROVED
ON 03/20/06 SRANTING APPROVAL TO FPDP.

PREVIOUS DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING ¢ ZONING FILE NJMBERS - 5-OI-I1, ZB-445M, PB-353,
5-06-16, ZB-1039M, WP-OI-II(¥), NP-02-054(*%), WP-I2-180, P-02-12, F-03-007, F-I2-02I,
SDP-05-036, SDP-06-061, SDP-12-064 AND SDP-14-0T6

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE IS PUBLIC  THE WATER METER SETTING WILL BE INSIDE THE
BUILDING.

ALL EXISTING WATER AND SEWER IS PER GONTRACT #24-4062-D AND 24-4243-D.

ALL EXISTING PUBLIC STORM DRAIN IS PER F-03-07 AND SDP 06-061.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR GUALITY AND QUANTITY CONTROL IS BEING PROVIDED IN AN
EXISTING FACILITY. THE FACILITY IS A P-3 TYPE FACILITY LOCATED ON BUSINESS DISTRICT -
OFEN SPACE LOT 2 AND WAS AS-BULT AS PART OF F-03-0T IN APRIL, 2007.

EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON APPROVED DESIGN PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND FIELD
LOCATION BY GUTSCHICK, LITTLE 4 WEBER PA.

THERE ARE NO KNOWN CEMETERIES, GRAVE SITES OR HISTORIC STRUICTURES LOCATED ON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY.

THERE ARE NO SCENIC ROADS WITHIN OR ADJACENT TO THE SUBIECT PROPERTY.
THERE 15 NO FLOODPLAIN ON THIS SITE,
THERE ARE NO WETLANDS ON THIS SITE.

THIS PROPERTY WAS BROUGHT INTO THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT ON AUGUST &, 2001.

. BUILDING SETBACKS AND BUILDING RESTRICTIONS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED

DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA PER PB CASE NO. 353, 5-0I-I1, PB-372 AND S-06-l6.

. AS A CONSEGUENCE OF THE SKETCH PLAN, S-OI-IT APPROVAL PRIOR TO NOVEMBER 15, 2001,

THIS PROJECT IS GRANDFATHERED TO THE FOURTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.

. PHASING FOR THIS PROJECT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DECISION AND ORDER FOR

ZB-1039M AND THE DECISION AND ORDER FOR $-06-0l6.

. THE TRAFFIC STUDY (APFO) WAS APPROVED AS PART OF SKETCH PLAN $-06-016 FOR AN

OVERALL MAXIMUM EMPLOYMENT FLOOR AREA OF 1260012 5@ FEET THE RUNNING TOTAL
OF FLOOR AREA UNDER THE APPROVED SDP's THAT HAVE BEEN CONSTRUCTED or TO BE
CONSTRUCTED 1S 1851900 SQ. FEET, INCLUDING THE 86,43 5@ FEET FOR THIS SDP 22-002

WATER AND SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION LIMITS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS FROM THE ROAD R/W OR
LIMIT OF PUBLIC EASEMENT TO WITHIN 5' OF THE BUILDING. REFER TO ARCHITECTURALS FOR
REMAINDER OF CONSTRUCTION,

. BECAUSE THIS PLAN SUBMISSION 1S NON-RESIDENTIAL USE, A NOISE STUDY 1S NOT REGUIRED.

. BULDING WILL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM W AN INSIDE METER

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

ALL EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY OR PARTIALLY SHIELDED TO DIRECT LIGHT INNARDS
AND DOWNWARDS AWAY FROM ALL ADJOINING RESIDENTIAL USE AREAS AND FUBLIC ROADS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 134 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS.

THIS SITE COMPLIES WITH SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE FOREST
CONSERVATION MANUAL. FOREST CONSERVATION FOR THIS PROIECT HAS BEEN SATISFIED BY
P 12-002, F 13-01, AND F I3-08.

THE BULDING 1S REQUIRED TO MEET THE GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS AND WILL COMPLY WITH THE
EREEN BUILDING REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION 3 I005(A) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE

THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SET SUPERCEDES INFORMATION SHOWN ON F-03-00T. THE
F-03-007 PLAN SET ACKNOWLEDGED THAT THE IMPROVEMENTS ALONG MAPLE LAWN BOULEVARD
FROM THE BACK OF CURB TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE WOULD BE CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE SITE
DEVELOPMENT PLAN ALONG THAT SECTION OF THE ROADWAY.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS, AND SIGNING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). ALL STREET AND
REGULATORY SIGNS SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY ASPHALT.

MAPLE LAWN FARMS

Business District - Area 1
Parcel 'C-26' (OFFICE BUILDING No. 5)

TE ANALYSIS DATA
ZONING: MXD-3.

GROSS AREA OF PARCEL C-26 = [53472 SF = 353 AC.

LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA = 365 AC. (LIMIT OF PLAN
SUBMISSION)

PROPOSED USE:  OFFICE BULDING
(OTHER USES MAY INCLUDE: FIRST FLOOR
RETAIL, RESTAURANTS, PERSONAL SERVICE

ESTABLISHMENTS, AND OTHER USES AS ALLOWED BY
THE COMPREHENSIVE SKETCH PLAN)

BULDING COVERAGE (% OF GROSS SITE AREA):
OFFICE BULDING-5: 24280 SF. or 061 AC. = 190% OF
PARCEL C-26 (353 AC)

FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR.) CALCULATIONS.

HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL OF THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN DOES NOT ENSURE APFROVAL OF
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION ASSOGIATED WITH THIS PLAN. PLANS FOR CERTAIN FAGILITIES TO BE
CONSTRUCTED WITHIN THE LIMITS DESCRIBED BY THIS PLAN WILL REGUIRE REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY OPEN SPACE
THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT. SUCH FACILITIES MAY INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE WHICH LoT 4
HAVE SWIMMING POOLS, OR THAT SELL PREPARED OR PACKAGED FOODS, OR THAT MAY HAVE

EGUIPMENT THAT EMITS RADIATION.

R
<

HENDR
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT |S PROVIDED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE 2000 MARYLAND STORMAWATER
MANAGEMENT DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUMES | AND |1 IT WAS DETERMINED THAT THIS PROJECT MET THE
CRITERIA QUTLINED IN THE MDE STORMIWATER MANAGEMENT REEULATIONS, GUIDANCE FOR
IMPLEMENTATION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF THE 2000 DESIGN CRITERIA AND THROUGH THE
ADMINISTRATIVE WAIVER PROCESS, WAS GRANTED A WAIVER. THIS PLAN RECEIVED COMPREHENSIVE
SKETCH PLAN APPROVAL (S 06-16) ON JANUARY 25, 2007. THIS PLAN IS ALSO SUBIECT TO THE
EXPIRATION OF THIS WAIVER UNLESS ALL OF THE STORMAATER MANAGEMENT IS CONSTRUCTED BY
MAY 4, 2017,

THE FOLLOWING ARE LEED REGUIRED ITEMS:
1) REGISTRATION WITH THE GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL AND THAT THE APPLICABLE REGISTRATION FEE
HAS BEEN PAID, AND
i) THE APPROPRIATE DATE OF THE RECEIPT AND CHECKLIST THAT IS PREPARED, SIGNED AND
DATED BY THE LEED ACCREDITED PROFESSIONAL.

THE PLANNING BOARD APPROVED THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN ON XXXXXX XX, 202| WITH NO
CONDITIONS.

STREET LIGHT NOTES:

|. THE DEVELOPER/CONSTRUCTION MANAGER SHALL CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC
(410-313-5752) TO COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF STREET LIGHT HAND BOXES/CONDUITS
FOR THE EXISTING STREET LIGHTS,

. A FIELD MEETING WILL BE NEEDED WITH BGE AND HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC TO DISCUSS
THE HAND BOX INSTALLATION AND THE INSTALLATION OF THE PAVERS/CONCRETE SIDENALK
AROUND THE EXISTING STREET LIGHTS.

. A BEE "C-ORDER' WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE SIGNED BY THE DEVELOPER, MAKING THE
DEVELOPER RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE DONE TO THE EXISTING STREET LIGHTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC TO ARRANSE.

SHEET INDEX

COVER SHEET

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

BUILDING ELEVATION, FOOTPRINT, AND DETAILS

HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY AND BUILDING PERIMETER GRADES
PAVING DELINEATION PLAN and SITE DETAILS

DRAINAGE AREA MAP and WALL ELEVATIONS

SEDIMENT CONTROL AND DEMOLITION PLAN

SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES ond DETAILS

UTILITY PROFILES

LANDSCAPE PLAN (by others)

PERIMETER PLANTING, DETAILS, NOTES ¢ TABULATIONS (by others)
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VEHICULAR INERESS AND EGRESS TO MARYLAND ROUTE 216 AND

ANES STl 056
7 PARKING CALCULATIONS:
' [RENTABLE FLOOR AREA (D
FIRST FLOOR 25766 SF.
SECOND FLOOR 257181 SF.
THIRD FLOOR 25181 SF.

7
N S

BLDG. %5 (¢-26)
2885 5. F.
28646 5. F. EA.

FLOOR |
[FLOORS 2 AND 3

STy

TOTAL 6ROS FLOOR AREA
PARCEL AREA
FAR.

86143 5 F (198 ac)
353 ac

SCALE: 1" =2000"
—

ADC MAP 5052
GRID Fo

ASSUMED USE

PARKING RATE

BENCHMARKS

NON-OFFICE @)

5.0 PER 1000 SF

46BC

GENERAL OFFICE

5.3 PER 1000 SF.

ELEV. = 47216

GENERAL OFFICE

5.3 PER 1000 SF.

N = 53442513 E£=1331205.T1
STANDARD DISC ON CONCRETE MONUMENT

46BD

ELEV. = 43117

N = 538 056.16 33946155

STANDARD DISC ON CONGRETE MONUMENT

PARKING REQUIRED

8. HANDICAP PARKING CALCULATIONS, (D NET FLOOR AREA [5 90% OF THE &

(BUILDING OWNERS AND MANAGERS

HANDICAP HANDICAP ®
PARKING RATE PARKING REQUIRED

& FOR 301-400 8

REGULAR SPACES

8 SPACES

FLOOR ONLY (5 SPACES / 1000 SF.

4. SHARED PARKING CALCULATIONS: PARKING WILL STILL BE ADEGUATE

PARKING PROVIDED 254 SPACES

ROSS FLOOR AREA AS DEFINED BY BOMA,
ASSOCIATION) EUIDELINES.

). |F THE FIRST FLOOR |5 USED FOR OFFICE (3.3 SPACES / 1000 SF), THE

[ PARCEL B-24/B-30 23 C-24 ¢-25

26

OFFICE OFFICE Ist FLOOR

€]
2d & 5d FLOORS

DESIENATED USE OFFICE OFFICE
BLDG. AREA (6R0S5)

2885 SF.

3 57292 SF. 35330 SF.

36067 SF. | I00288F. | 45345 SF. | 34856 SF.
BLDG. AREA (NET) D

254966 SF.

51563 SF. 311471 SF.

34260 SF. | 90259 SF. | 8455 SF. | 31312 SF.
REQ. PARKING RATIO

(FER 1000 SF. NET) 58 53 33 50

33

TOTAL REQ. PARKING
PER CODE 114 298 130

m loq1

ON SITE PARKING

NoT o P sTREE)| T 92

ON PUBLIC STREET 4

TOTAL PARKING

AVAILABLE T 534

SHARED PARKING TIME OF DAY ADJUSTMENT

ITYPE OF USE [MAX. PARKING

WEEKEND NIGHT TIME

DEMAND FOR | 6 AM-& AM,
USE TYPE %

& AM-3 PM. | 3 PM-5 PM.
ADL | % [ADL | %

5 PM-12 AM
ADJ | % [ ADI

& AM-6 PM. |6 PM-12 AM |12 AM-6 AM.
% [ADL | % [ADL | % [ADJ

RSONAL

PERSONAL
SERVICE 130 20 |2 |60 | & |60 | T2 | %

iBo | 0 | a 5 1

OFFICE 61 20 | T4 | 100 | 91 | 100 | %1 | 10

a1 | 5 [ 49 [ 5 | 4 NOTES:

ALONE PROPOSED MAPLE LAWN BOULEVARD EXTENSION THROUGH THE
SUBDIVISION IS RESTRICTED, EXCEPT AT THE VARIOUS POINTS OF
ACCESS TO BE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND

LOCATION PLAN

1" = 400"

TOTAL ADUSTED DEMAND | - | 800 | - |io4s* | - |lo4s® | —

221 | - |40 | - | 56

PARKING REGUIRED BASED ON MAXIMUM DEMAND = 1045 SPACES

ZONING UNDER THE CONDITIONS OF WP-0I-I1I(¥), NHICH WAS GRANTED ON
MAY 2, 2001, ALLONING THE FOLLOMING:

ON SITE PARKING PROVIDED = 108!

"NON-OFFICE HAS BEEN SHOWN AS THE ASSUMED USE FOR ILLUSTRATIVE FURPOSES ONLY.  THE 5 SPACES PER 1000 SF.
COVERS ALL NON-OFFICE USES WITHIN THE OFFICE BUILDING THAT ARE PERMITTED ON THE FIRST FLOOR INCLUDING RETAIL,
RESTAURANTS, AND PERSONAL SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS, AND MEDICAL OFFICES. I HAVE PROVIDED THE PARKING
TABULATION FOR THE MOST DEMANDING USE TO DEMONSTRATE THAT THE PARKING PROVIDED WILL BE ADEQUATE FOR ANY
HANDICAP ANTICIPATED USES, INCLUDING GENERAL OFFICE.

PARKING PROVIDED (3) OFFICE BUILDING 5 15 BEING FROFOSED WITH POSSIBLE PERSONAL SERVICES AND RESTAURANTS ON THE FIRST

RETAIL and SERVICE
TRACKING CHART

FILE No. AREA of RETAIL (s.f.)

SDP-04-096 10,941

SDP-05-008 9,312

SDP-05-036

SDP-05-047

SDP-06-067

SDP-06-148

SDP-07-002 14,918

SDP-08-056 49,815

SDP-08-058 Not built, see SDP-20-038

SDP-08-114 33,892
SDP-09-060 0

SDP-10-002 0

SDP-10-067 13,281

SDP-12-059

SDP-14-007

SDP-16-011

0
0
0
0

SDP-16-048

SDP-16-007 0

SDP-17-011 Not built, see SDP-20-053

SDP-17-026 11,099
SDP-18-051

SDP-20-038

SDP-21-053

TOTAL 143,258

L. ATOTAL OF 152370 SF. OF RETAIL IS ALLOWED IN ACCORDANCE WITH S-OI-IT, OR A
TOTAL OF 181590 SF. OF RETAIL UNDER 5-06-16.

THE RETAIL TRACKING CHART MUST BE UFDATED IFF TENANT SPACE CHANGES USE TO
RETAIL FOR THIS SDFP.

A. ADDITIONAL POINTS ALONG MAFLE LAWN BOULEVARD OTHER

FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.A.R.) TRACKING CHART

9, 10/6/2021 3:37:41 PM, DOUGV, 1:1

L:\CADDIDRAWINGS\96079121067\PLANS BY GLW\SDP\21067 SHEET 01_CS.dw

. THIS OFFICE BUILDING 1S LOCATED IN AN EMPLOYMENT AREA WHICH IS NOT PART OF A RETAIL CENTER

. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY

CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL WITH |& SHADE TREES, AND 121 SHRUBS. A LANDSCAPE
SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $4030.00 WILL BE POSTED WITH THE GRADING PERMIT.

THE SHARED ACCESS AND PARKING AGREEMENT (INCLUDES DUMPSTERS FOR PRIVATE REFUSE
SERVICE) FOR PARCELS C-23, C-24, AND C-26 |5 RECORDED AT LIBER T189 FOLIO 385. SEE THIS
SHEET FOR THE "SHARED PARKING ANALYSIS".

ANY MODIFICATIONS OR CHANGES TO THE EXISTING PUBLIC STREET LIGHTS DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL.

BE COORDINATED WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION PLEASE CALL (410) 312-5752. ALL COSTS
ASSOCIATED WITH STREET LIGHT WORK, SHALL BE PAID FOR BY THE DEVELOPER OF THIS PROJECT. THIS

ALSO INCLUDES ANY DAMAGE DONE TO THE EXISTING STREET LIGHT CABLE.

APPROVED: FOR PUBLIC WATER AND SEWERAGE SYSTEMS,

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

County Health Officer

APPROVED
PLANNING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY

DATE

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING

Director

Chief, Division of Land Development

Chicf, Development Engineering Division

THAN THOSE PERMITTED BY SECTION I6.1I4(FX1), SUBJECT TO FURTHER
ANALYSIS AND  APFPROVALS AT LATER FLAN STAGES, AND

B RESIDENTIAL LOTS FRONT ON NEIGHBORHOOD PARKS INSTEAD OF
BEING LIMITED TO FRONTAGE ON PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY AS IN SECTION
16.120(C)(2), SUBJECT TO ADEGUATE PRIVATE ALLEY ACCESS.

YP-02-54

NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, OR PLACEMENT

OF NEW STRUCTURES 15 PERMITTED WITHIN LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAMS

OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, AND 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN AREAS EXCEPT

AS PERMITTED UNDER WP-02-54. WP 02-54 WAS GRANTED ON

APRIL 2, 2002, ALLONING THE FOLLOWING:

|. DEVELOPMENT WITHIN A 100 YEAR FLOODFLAIN, AND

2. 6RADING AND REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER WITHIN A 25' WETLAND
BUFFER AND A 50' STREAM EUFFER.

THE APPROVAL 15 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS.

I. THE WAIVER PETITION APPROVAL PERTAING TO THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
TO THE WETLANDS, STREAM CHANNEL, AND FLOODPLAIN AREAS IDENTIFIED
WTHIN THE PROPOSED EMPLOYMENT DISTRICT LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST
PORTION OF PARCEL ¢-2.

2. MDE WATERWAY CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ROAD

PLAN APPROVAL.

3. ALL GRADING, CLEARING AND FILLING DISTURBANCES WITHIN THE 100 YEAR
FLOODPLAIN, NETLANDS, STREAM CHANNEL AND THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS
ARE SUBJECT TO OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY WATER GUALITY CERTIFICATES
AND PERMITS FROM THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENTS OF THE ENVIRONMENT
NATURAL RESCURCES AND THE US. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, AND PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY GRADING DISTURBANCES. REFERENCE THE
APPROVED PERMITS, CERTIFICATES OR TRACKING NUMBERS ON ALL FUTURE
FLAN AND PERMIT SUBMITTALS.

4. THE PHASE | STREAM CHANNEL MITIGATION AND RESTORATION PLAN SHALL
BE IMPLEMENTED FOR THIS PROJECT AS PROPOSED AND SHOWN ON THE
PETITIONER'S WAIVER PETITION PLAN EXHIBIT "E".

WP-01-122

WAS APPROVED ON JUNE 14, 2007 TO WAIVE SECTION 16 146 AND TO ALLOW
FOR THE RECONFIGURATION OF EXISITNG COMMERCIAL PARCELS (ONE OF
PHICH 1S THIS PARCEL C-18) EXPANDING INTO A PORTION OF THE WESTSIDE
DISTRICT (FORMERLY WESSEL PROPERTY) ON A RESUBIDIVISION PLAT PRIOR
TO PRELIMINARY FLAN APPROVAL

nP-12-1860

WAS APPROVED ON JULY 3, 2012 TO WAIVE SECTIONS 6.144(a) ¢ 16.144(F),
WHICH REQUIRES A SKETCH PLAN AND PRELIMINARY PLAN APPROVAL AS
PART OF THE SUBDIVISION PROCESS. THE APFROVAL WAS GRANTED BASED
ON THE FOLLOWING:

I. NO PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE IS REGUIRED AS PART OF THE DEVELOPMENT.
2. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT |5 PRIVATE AND HAS
ALREADY BEEN CONSTRUCTED.

COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT DESIGN CRITERIA PER S-06-16
PARCEL SIZE

EL S
NO MINIMM OR MAXIMUM PARCEL 5IZES APPLY IN THE EMPLOYMENT LAND USE AREAS.

HEIGHT
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL BE LIMITED TO 120" UNLESS APPROVED TO BE EREATER ON A SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN BY THE HOWARD
COUNTY PLANNING BOARD. ADDITIONALLY, THE FOLLOWING SHALL APPLY:
+ COMMERCIAL BULDINGS AT THE CORNER OF JOHNS HOPKINS ROAD AND MAPLE LAWN BOULEVARD SHALL NOT EXCEED THREE STORIES.
* COMMERCIAL BULDINGS EAST OF MAPLE LAWN BOULEVARD AT THE FOCAL POINT SHALL NOT EXCEED FOUR STORIES.
COMMERCIAL BULDINES IN THE BUSINESS DISTRICT WITHIN 300 FEET OF MD ROUTE 216 SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE STORY.
COMMERCIAL BULDINGS IN THE BUSINESS DISTRICT LOCATED BETWEEN 300 FEET AND 500 FEET FROM MD ROUTE 216 SHALL NOT
EXCEED FOUR STORIES.
* COMMERCIAL BULDINGS IN THE BUSINESS DISTRICT BEYOND 500 FEET FROM MD ROUTE 216 SHALL NOT EXCEED EIGHT STORIES ABOVE
THE HIGHEST ADJOINING GRAL
COMMERCIAL BULDINGS IN THE WESTSIDE DISTRICT WITHIN 300 FEET OF MD ROUTE 216 SHALL NOT EXCEED TWO STORIES.
+ COMMERCIAL BULDINGS IN THE WESTSIDE DISTRICT BEYOND 300 FEET FROM MD ROUTE 216 SHALL NOT EXCEED FOUR STORIES ABOVE
THE HIGHEST ADJOINING GRADE.

PERMITTED USES
THE FOLLOWING USES ARE PERMITTED IN EMPLOYMENT LAND USE AREAS:

EMPLOYMENT LSES PERMITTED ONLY WITHIN M-I ZONING DISTRICT SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. ALL USES PERMITTED AS A MATTER OF RIGHT IN
THE POR, B-I AND M-I DISTRICTS, AS PER PETITIONER'S FDP EXHIBIT 18, WITHOUT REGARD TO ANY LIMITATIONS OR RESTRICTIONS ON RETAIL
OR PERSONAL SERVICE USES OTHERWISE PERMITTED IN SUCH DISTRICTS; FAST FOOD, CONVENIENCE STORES, COUNTRY CLUBS AND G6OLF
COURSES, MOVIE THEATERS, LESITIMATE THEATERS AND DINNER THEATERS, PUBLIC UTILITY USES (EXCLUDING STAND-ALONE COMMUNICATION
TOWERS), GROUP CARE FACILITIES, HOUSING FOR THE ELDERLY AND/OR HANDICAPPED PERSONS, NJRSING HOMES AND SHELTERED HOUSING.
PARCEL A-2 MAY CONTAIN LIVE-WORK UNITS AS DEFINED IN THE OTHER RESIDENTIAL (OR) SECTION. ACCESSORY STRUCTURES AND
ACCESSORY USES ARE ALSO PERMITTED

THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL USES NOT REFERRED TO OR INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE USES, WHICH ARE ALLOWED BY SPECIAL EXCEPTION IN THE
POR, B-| AND M-| DISTRICTS, WILL BE PERMITTED AS A MATTER OF RIGHT IN THE EMPLOYMENT LAND USE AREAS, AND ARE SPECIFICALLY
APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD ON THIS AMENDED COMPREHENSIVE SKETCH PLAN, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT GUARRIES, TEMPORARY
WRECKED VEHICLE STORAGE AND YARD WASTE SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED:

+ PUBLIC SCHOOL BUILDINGS-TEMPORARY CONVERSION TO OTHER USES

+ THEATERS, LEGITIMATE AND DINNER

+ THEATERS, MOVIE
* PUBLIC UTILITY USES, LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: UTILITY SUBSTATIONS, ABOVE GROUND PIPELINES, PUMPING STATIONS, TELEPHONE

STATIONS, AND TELEPHONE EXCHANGES, BUT NO STAND-ALONE COMMERCIAL COMMUNICATIONS TOWERS.

THE FOLLOWING USE RESTRICTIONS ALSO APFLY:
+ NO MORE THAN [5% OF THE TOTAL EMFLOYMENT LAND USE AREA MAY BE DEVOTED TO WAREHOUSE AND LIGHT MANUFACTURING USES.
+ CEMETERIES, MAUSOLEUMS & CREMATORIUMS ARE NOT PERMITTED

+ A MAXIMUM OF ONE GASOLINE SERVICE STATION IS PERMITTED. THE GASOLINE SERVICE STATION MAY INCLUDE A CAR WASH, CAR.

REPAIR FACILITIES, AND/OR CONVENIENGE STORE FOOD.
NO SINGLE RETAIL CENTER SHALL CONTAIN MORE THAN 150,000 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOR AREA DESIGNATED FOR USE BY RETAIL
AND PERSONAL SERVICE BUSINESSES. DESIGNATED RETAIL CENTERS MAY INCLUDE RETAIL STORES, PERSONAL SERVICE
ESTABLISHMENTS, AND SIMILAR USES, AS WELL A5 FAST FOOD RESTAURANTS AND A GASOLINE SERVICE STATION; HOWEVER FOR ALL
RETAIL CENTERS THE TOTAL SQUARE FOOT AREA WHICH MAY BE USED FOR RETAIL AND PERSONAL SERVICE BUSINESS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 181540 (300 SGUARE FEET FER 6ROS5 ACRE) NO INDIVIDUAL RETAIL ESTABLISHMENT WITHIN THE MXD-3 DISTRICT SHALL
HAVE A 6ROSS FLOOR AREA GREATER THAN 65,000 SQUARE FEET. RETAIL AND PERSONAL SERVICES AND OTHER ALLOWED USES, SUcH
AS RESTAURANTS AND A GASOLINE SERVICE STATION MAY ALSO BE LOCATED WITHIN OTHER DESIGNATED EMPLOYMENT AREAS OUTSIDE
OF A RETAIL CENTER.

SECTION 128.6 SHALL APFLY TO EMPLOYMENT LAND USE AREAS.

COVERAGE
NO COVERAGE REQUIREMENT IS IMPOSED IN EMPLOYMENT LAND USE AREAS.

FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR
OVERALL LIMIT IS 0.35 CALCULATED ON THE TOTAL ACREAGE FOR ALL EMPLOYMENT LAND USE AREAS.

SETBACKS (ALSO SEE 'PROJECT BOUNDARY SETBACKS')
THE MINIMUM SETBACK FOR EMPLOYMENT/COMMERCIAL STRUCTURES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
+ 50' FROM THE BOUNDARY LINE ALONG JOHNS HOPKINS ROAD OR ROUTE 216
+ 10' FROM THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF MAPLE LAWN BOULEVARD
+ NO SETBACK IS REQUIRED FROM THE RIGHT-OF-INAY OF ANY INTERNAL PUBLIC OR PRIVATE ROADS OTHER THAN FOR MAPLE LAWN
BOULEVARD AS NOTED ABOVE
« 10' FROM ANY OTHER PROPERTY LINE

PARKING SETBACKS
+ I5' TO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY OF MAPLE LAWN BOULEVARD (EXCEPT FOR PARALLEL PARKING ADJACENT TO
ROADKAY)
+ 10' TO ANY OTHER PROPERTY OR BOUNDARY LINE (EXCEPT FOR PARALLEL PARKING ADJACENT TO ROADWAY, OR
WHERE A PARCEL LINE LIES WITHIN A USE-IN-COMMON PARKING AREA SERVING MULTIPLE PARCELS)
* 20' TO PROJECT BOUNDARY LINE ALONG JOHNS HOPKINS OR ROUTE 216

EXCEPTIONS TO SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
STRUCTURES MAY BE LOCATED ANYWHERE WITHIN SETBACK AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH A SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
APPROVED BY THE HONARD COUNTY PLANNING BOARD.

EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING, SECTION 128.A.] APPLIES:
A BAY WINDOWS, EAVES, FRENCH BALCONIES, PORTICOS, GORNIGES, AWNINGS, SIENS, AND SIMILAR ARCHITECTURAL
ELEMENTS MAY ENCROACH FULLY INTO ANY SETBACK.
B, ARCADES MAY ENCROACH INTO ANY SETBACK TO WITHIN I' OF THE PROFPERTY LINE. WHERE SUCH ARCADES ARE
PROPOSED, THE FRONT FACADE MAY ALIGN, VERTICALLY, WITH THE FRONT OF THE ARCADE, THEREBY REDUCING
THE REGUIRED FRONT SETBACK ACCORDINGLY. AN ARCADE 1S AN ARCHED BUILDING, OR PORTION OF A
BUILDING, OR GALLERY OFTEN COVERED WITH A ROOF STRUCTURE OR BUILDING SUPPORTED BY A SERIES OF
ARCHES AND/OR COLUMNS ON PIERS.

A MINIMUM OF FIVE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF NET LEASABLE
AREA DEVOTED TO COMMERCIAL RETAIL SALES USES.

A MNMUM OF 3.3 PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH 00O SGUARE FEET OF NET LEASABLE
AREA THAT |5 DEVOTED TO OFFICE OR RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT USES.

NO PARKING REQUIREMENT IS IMPOSED UPON ANY RESTAURANT, COFFEE SHOP OR SIMILAR FACILITY.
CONSTRUCTED WITHIN BUILDINGS WHICH PRIMARILY SERVES TENANTS AND EMPLOYEES OF SUCH BUILDINGS, OR
NEIGHBORING BUILDINGS ACCESSIBLE BY PEDESTRIANS.

ONE PARKING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH BEDROOM CONTAINED WITHIN ANY HOTEL, INN OR SIMILAR
FACILITY AND ONE PARKING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EAGH FIVE EMPLOYEES OF SUCH FACILITY.

ONE PARKING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH THREE SEATS WITHIN ANY RESTAURANT, COFFEE SHOP OR
SIMLAR FACILITY CONSTRUCTED WITHIN A HOTEL, INN OR SIMILAR FACILITY OR AS A FREESTANDING STRUCTURE
AND ONE PARKING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH FIVE EMPLOYEES OF ANY SUCH FACILITY

ONE PARKING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH TWO BEDS IN ANY HOSPITAL OR CLINIC; ONE PARKING
SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH EMPLOYEE ON A MAUOR SHIFT; AND EIGHT PARKING SPACES SHALL BE
PROVIDED FOR EACH DOCTOR TREATING OUTPATIENTS ON A MAJOR SHIFT.

INDUSTRIAL USES:
WAREHOUSE 05 SPACES PER 1000 SQUARE FEET OF NET LEASABLE AREA
FLEX SPACE (INDUSTRIAL/OFFICE) 25 SPACES PER 1000 SQUARE FEET OF NET LEASABLE AREA
OTHER INDUSTRIAL 20 SPACES PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF NET LEASABLE AREA.
RECREATIONAL USES:
HEALTH ClLUB
SWIMMINS PooL, COMMINITY
TENNIS COURT

100 SPACES PER |, 000 SQUARE FEET OF NET LEASABLE AREA

1.0 SPACE PER SEVEN PERSONS PERMITTED IN THE POOL AT ONE TIME
BY THE DEPT. OF HEALTH
2.0 SPACES PER COURT

"NET LEASEABLE AREA' 19 DEFINED AS 40% OF THE EROSS FLOOR AREA (AFTER DEDUCTING ANY FLOORS
DEVOTED TO STORAGE AND COMMON USES), UNLESS A MORE PRECISE VALUE 1S DETERMINED BY REDUCING THE
BROSS FLOOR AREA BY AREAS DEVOTED TO PARKING, VEHICULAR CIRCULATION, OFFICE BULDING STORAGE
AREAS, EQUIPMENT AND MECHANICAL ROOMS/AREAS, LOCKER AND SHOWER FACILITIES, ENTRANCE
FOYERS/ATRIA, AND SIMILAR AREAS.

REQUIRED MINIMUIM PARKING FOR ALL SUCH COMMERCIAL AND EMPLOYMENT USES SHALL BE MET OFF-STREET.
ADDITIONAL PARKING MAY BE ACCOMMODATED ON-STREET, IN PARALLEL PARKING WITHIN PUBLIC ROAD
RIGHTS-OF-WAY, PARALLEL SPACES LOCATED ON PAVED AREAS ADJACENT TO FUBLICLY MAINTAINED ROADWAYS OR
ORIENTED DIAGONALLY OR AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SUCH ROADWAYS, IN AND/OR OUT OF THE PUBLIC R/,

REDUCTIONS IN PARKING REQUIREMENTS ARE PERMITTED FURSUANT TO THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS
SECTIONS 123D 8 [PARKING STUDIES), 33 E| (SHARED PARKING) AND I33E2 (TRIP REDUCTION PLANS).

DPZ File Numbers

MLF
District

Parcel Area (ac. /s.f.)

Area (s.f.)

Gross Floor

SDP-04-44 (Office Bldg.1)

SDP--04-96 (Retail Bldg. 1and Bank)

SDP-05-08 (Retail Bldg.2 and Gas Station)

SDP-05-36 (Office Bldg.2, Par. C-24)

SDP-05-47 (Office Bldg 3, Par. C-21 and Bank, Par. C-22)

SDP-06-67 (Office Bldg 4, Par. C-23)

SDP-06-148 (Medical and Office Buildings)

SDP-07-02 (Bank, School, Retail & Restaurant)

SDP-08-56 (Harris Teeter Grocery Store, Par. B6)

SDP-08-058 (Bank, Parcel B-11) voided, see SDP-20-038

SDP-08-114 (Parcels B-7 thru B-10 and B-22 & B-26)

SDP-09-060 (Parcels B-13 thru B-17)

SDP-10-002 (Office Bldg.2A, Par. C-25)

SDP-10-067 (Bldg.7, Parcel B-18 & Bldg-8, Parcel B-19)

SDP-12-059 (Office Bldg6, Parcel C-28)

SDP-14-007 (Office Bldg.8, Parcel C-29)

SDP-16-011 (Office Bldg.10, Parcel C-22)

SDP-16-048 (Office Bldg, 9, Parcel C-33)

SDP-16-007 (Hotel Bldg.14 & Office Bldg.15)

SDP-17-011 (Bldgs. 12a & 12b) not built, see SDP-21-053

SDP-17-026 (Bldg.9 & Bldg.10)

SDP-18-051 (Office Bldg.7, Parcel C-34)

SDP-20-038 (Restaurant, Parcel B-11)

SDP-21-053, (Office Bldg.12, Parcels B-29 & B-30)

SDP-22-002, (Office Bldg.5, Parcels C-26) - this SDP
Employment Area Recorded as Road R/W

Business
Business
Business
Business
Business.
Business
Midtown
Midtown
Westside
Westside
Westside
Westside
Business
Westside
Business
Business
Business
Business
Westside
Westside
Westside
Business
Westside
Westside
Business

4.40
317
3.20
3.99
558
3.49
854
7.36

154
2.81
6.00
5.73
435
397
363
0.00
2.59
468
0.80
155
353
13.28

191,550
137,933
139,520
173,818
243,230
152,117
371,950
320,659
184,615

283,685
743,157

66,954
122,406
261,261
249,400
189,537
172,926
158,063

112,996
204,025
34,895
67,385
153,766
578,314

93,945
24,088
22,218
93,945
123,740
100,288
127,186
47,133
49,815

58,574
210,100
34,375
17,192
139,421
130,629
104,412
102,263
108,667

20,258
115,420
4,021
38,067
86,143
0

0.28
051
014
053
052
0.55
0.59
0.69

018
057
012
0.56
0.56
0.00

Running Sub-total

Total Area Allowed to be Recorded as Employment

TOTAL REMAINING EMPLOYMENT AREA (acres)

122.00
122.00
0.00

5,314,162

1,851,900

0.35

1,860,012

0.35

The maximum total floor area permitted per S-0-16is 1,860,012 s.f. (0.35 FAR) which is 35% of 122.0 acres.

ADDRESS and PERMIT INFORMATION CHART

BUILDING ADDRESS:

8150 MAPLE LAWN BOULEVARD (Building No. 5)

SUBDIVSION NAME:
MAPLE LAWN FARMS

SECTION/AREA
BUSINESS DISTRICT - AREA |

PARCELS
c-26

PLAT Nos. TAX MAP
21620 46

BLOCK
544

ELEC. DIST.
5

CENSUS TRACT

605102

WATER CODE:
B2l 1645000

SEWER CODE:

OWNER: DEVELOPER:
DI oo P | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS AS SHOWN MXD-3 21067
GLW e weosesu | s EEROEIE JLTES S MAPLE LAWN FARMS
DEV SUITE 300 BALTMORE, ND 21244 M e e L aENSED Business District - Area 1
PR . g iee o
PLANNING |ENGINEERING |SURVEYING Eé%’ﬁ%gﬂf&gw Zrﬂﬁn};@{ﬁgo@g%‘c LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, Parcel _C-26 (Offlf:e Bulld_mg N_o. 5-A LEED. Certified Green Building) ) DATE TAX MAP — GRD SHEET

[— | (CHECKED BY: TN WARK BENNETT - LICENSE NO.12975 ___, (Proposed Office Space with possible First Floor Retail, Restaurant, or Personal Service)

3900 NATIONAL DRIVE | SUITE 250 | BURTONSVILLE, MD 20866 | GLWPA.COM | ey EXPIRATION DATE: MAY 26. 2022 . PLAT No. 21620 0CT. 2021 46 3&4 OF 11

PHONE: 301-421-4024 | BALT: 410-880-1820 | DC&VA: 301-989-2524 | FAX: 301-421-4186 ELECTION DISTRICT No. 5 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 3 :
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